
# 20 Oregon (31-10, 7-5 Pac-10) -vs- # 9 Arizona State (37-10, 6-6 Pac-10)
4/25/2010 at Tempe, Ariz. (Farring Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bach (19-4)
Loss: Moore, Jessica (13-6)
HBP: Moore, Jessica, Bach
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tony Cooper First: John Bennett Third Base: Eric Hawthorne 
Start: 12:00   Time: 2:01   Attendance: 794   Weather: Let's do this...
Game notes:
- Moore, J faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Oregon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0
Arizona State 0 0 0 1 1 1 X 3 6 0

Oregon 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Burger, Allie lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Bryant, Neena cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
Pappas, Sam rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Fuiava, Monique 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Chambers, Kelsey ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Vitek, Kaitlin c 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Kivett, Ashley dp/c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Howard, Kaylan 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Chambers, L 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Kivett, Cortney pr/3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Re, Carlyn ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Barril, Hannah pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Moore, Jessica p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Endicott, Mikayla p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 0 6 0 1 6 8

HBP: Fuiava, Monique (1)

Arizona State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rogers cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Haro dp 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Boyd ss 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
Castillo c 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Lockwood rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Donnenwirth 3b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Urfer 1b 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Ketchum pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Parlich 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Goodman ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Carlson lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Bach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 3 6 3 4 4 7

3B: Carlson (1)
HR: Donnenwirth (1)
SB: Boyd (2)
HBP: Urfer (1)
DP: 1

Oregon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Moore, Jessica (L, 13-6) 5.0 6 3 3 4 3 1 0 1 0 20 25 4 7 99
Endicott, Mikayla 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 3 1 1 10
Totals 6 3 3 4 4 1 1 1 0 23 28 5 8 109

Arizona State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bach (W, 19-4) 7.0 6 0 0 1 6 0 0 1 0 27 29 7 7 113
Totals 6 0 0 1 6 0 0 1 0 27 29 7 7 113



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Oregon - Top of 1st ORE ASU
Burger, A flied out to lf to left center (0-2 KF). 0 0
Bryant, N grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Pappas, S struck out looking (0-2 FKFK). 0 0

Arizona State - Bottom of 1st ORE ASU
Rogers grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Haro fouled out to c (1-2 BFF). 0 0
Boyd walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 0 0
Boyd stole second. 0 0
Castillo grounded out to 3b (3-2 KSBBFB). 0 0

Oregon - Top of 2nd ORE ASU
Fuiava, M out at first p to 2b (0-1 F). 0 0
Chambers, K lined out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Vitek, K struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0

Arizona State - Bottom of 2nd ORE ASU
Lockwood walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 0 0
Donnenwirth struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 0 0
Urfer singled through the left side (3-1 KBBB); Lockwood advanced to second. 0 0
Parlich walked (3-2 BBFFBB); Urfer advanced to second; Lockwood advanced to third. 0 0
Carlson flied out to rf to right field (1-2 SFB). 0 0
Rogers flied out to cf to center field (0-0). 0 0

Oregon - Top of 3rd ORE ASU
Kivett, A grounded out to p (2-2 BBFF). 0 0
Howard, K singled through the left side (3-1 FBBB). 0 0
Chambers, L reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Howard, K advanced to second. 0 0
Burger, A singled, bunt; Chambers, L advanced to second; Howard, K advanced to third. 0 0
Bryant, N lined into double play 3b to 2b (0-2 FFF); Burger, A out on the play. 0 0

Arizona State - Bottom of 3rd ORE ASU
Haro grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0
Boyd walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 0 0
Vitek, K to dp. 0 0
Kivett, A to c. 0 0
Boyd stole second. 0 0
Castillo grounded out to ss (2-2 FBBS); Boyd advanced to third. 0 0
Vitek, K to c. 0 0
Kivett, A to dp. 0 0
Lockwood struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 0 0

Oregon - Top of 4th ORE ASU
Pappas, S struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 0 0
Fuiava, M hit by pitch (1-0). 0 0
Chambers, K singled to left field (2-2 BFFFB); Fuiava, M advanced to second. 0 0
Vitek, K struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 0
Kivett, A grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Arizona State - Bottom of 4th ORE ASU
Donnenwirth grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 0 0
Urfer singled up the middle (1-2 FFB). 0 0
Goodman pinch hit for Parlich. 0 0
Ketchum pinch ran for Urfer. 0 0
Vitek, K to dp. 0 0
Kivett, A to c. 0 0
Ketchum advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Goodman struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBFBS). 0 0
Carlson tripled down the rf line, out at home cf to 1b to c, RBI (0-0); Ketchum scored. 0 1

Oregon - Top of 5th ORE ASU
Urfer to 1b for Ketchum. 0 1
Parlich to 2b for Goodman. 0 1
Vitek, K to c. 0 1
Kivett, A to dp. 0 1
Howard, K struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 1
Chambers, L walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 1
Kivett, C pinch ran for Chambers, L. 0 1
Burger, A reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Kivett, C out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
Bryant, N fouled out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 1

Arizona State - Bottom of 5th ORE ASU
Chambers, K to ss for Kivett, C. 0 1
Kivett, C to 3b. 0 1
Rogers grounded out to p (2-2 BKBK). 0 1
Haro singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 0 1
Vitek, K to dp. 0 1
Kivett, A to c. 0 1
Boyd singled to right center, advanced to second on the throw (1-1 FB); Haro advanced to third. 0 1
Vitek, K to c. 0 1
Kivett, A to dp. 0 1
Castillo grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Boyd advanced to third; Haro scored. 0 2
Lockwood flied out to rf to right field (0-0). 0 2

Oregon - Top of 6th ORE ASU
Pappas, S grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 FKBFB). 0 2
Fuiava, M struck out looking (1-2 FFFBK). 0 2
Chambers, K singled to right center (3-2 BBFFFB). 0 2
Vitek, K flied out to rf to right field (3-2 BFBFFFB). 0 2

Arizona State - Bottom of 6th ORE ASU
Donnenwirth homered to center field, RBI (1-1 KB). 0 3
Urfer hit by pitch (1-0). 0 3
Endicott, M to p for Moore, J. 0 3
Parlich reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Urfer out at second ss to 2b. 0 3
Parlich advanced to second on an illegal pitch. 0 3
Carlson popped up to 1b (2-1 SBB). 0 3
Rogers struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 3

Oregon - Top of 7th ORE ASU
Kivett, A flied out to lf to left field (1-1 KB). 0 3
Howard, K grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBFFBFF). 0 3
Re, C pinch hit for Kivett, C. 0 3
Re, C singled up the middle (1-1 BF). 0 3



Barril, H pinch ran for Re, C. 0 3
Burger, A singled up the middle (0-0); Barril, H advanced to second. 0 3
Bryant, N popped up to 3b (3-2 BBBKKFF). 0 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arizona State - Bottom of 7th ORE ASU


